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OlL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISiON Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM All g o 56 o

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # __ 34339 ' API No. 15 - __15-091-23463-00-00
Name: D & Z Exploration, Inc. Spot Description: : . :
Address 1: _P-O. Box 159 _SE_NE_SE SE gec. 29 Twp. 14 5 g 2 V'] East[] West
Address 2: 880 Feetfrom [ North/ [¥] South Line of Section
City; _St. EImo State: 'L zip: 62458 . 0 Feetfrom [¥] East / [[] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Zane Belden Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (518 ) 829-3274 One OOnw #se Osw
CONTRACTOR: License # 8509 County; _Johnson
Name: __Evan's Energy Development Lease Name: _>ugar Ridge Farms Well 4 _GH2
Wellsite Geologist: None Field Name: ___Gardner South
Purchaser; _Coffeyville Resources Producing Formation: _Bartiesville
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 100527 Kelly Bushing: N/A

[¥] New Well ] Re-Entry [J Workover Total Depth: 890 Plug Back Total Depth: 879

J ail O wsw [] swbp [] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 0. Feet

] Gas [] o&A ] ENHR ] siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [/INo

O oa [ asw [J Temp. Abd. if yes, show depth set: Feet

L] CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from: 4 g0

Cathodi Other (Core, Expl., etc.).

D ic [ (Core, Expl., etc) feet depth to: ? w/ l 4] 7 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original C ,Date: ___ Original Total Depth:
, riginal Comp. Date Original Total Dep Chloridecontent: _____ ppm Fluidvolume: _____________ bbls
' [] Deepening [ ] Reperf. [] Conv.toENHR [_] Corwv.to SWD
Dewatering method used:
[ conv.to Gsw _

] Plug Back: Piug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

[ commingled Permit #: Operator Name:

[] Dual Completion Permit #:

) Lease Name: License #:

[] swb Permit #:

[] ENHR Permit & Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [] East[] West

E] GSW Permit #: County: . Permit #:
7/8/11 71111 . 71111
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date . Recompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidentia! for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist weli report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are com rrect to the best of my knowledge. Date:

% (] confidential Release Date:
Signature:

Wireline Log Received AUB i5 20"
Title: Autg%Agent Date: 8/11/11 [ Uic pistri dtion KCQ yw 8
yZd ALt []1 M [Jm Approved by: a : e
. v

[ Letter of Confidentiality Received

RECENER

el = =

[:l Geologist Report Recelved




“~

Side Two
Operator Name: D & Z Exploration, Inc. Lease Name: _ougar Ridge Farms well #: _GH2
Sec. 29 Twp.14 S. R22 [/]East [ ]West County: Johnson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No Ctog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [Oes No
Cores Taken (J Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [ INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [es No

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Gamma Ray/Neutron/CCL
CASING RECORD [ ] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
’ Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 97/8 7" N/A 30 7 Portland 10 Consolidated
Production 55/8 27/8" 6.5 879 50/50 Poz 107 Consolidated
o ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate )
— Protect Casing
—~ Plug Back TD
_ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated ) (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 21 shots from 847.0-857.0 2" DML RTG 847.0
857.0 )
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
27/8 879 No [ ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method: )
ENHR [JFiowing [ JPumping [ ]Gas Litt [[] other (Expiain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours :
NA
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTIM&L@
[Jvented [JSold []Usedon Lease (] open Hote Perf. (J oually Comp. ] Commingled :
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4) Ai lﬁ i 5 Z” ”
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) . D Other (Specity) .

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 KCC W'CH'TA




TICKET NumMBER___ 32657
LOCATION_Oy¥v-awa, KS
FOREMAN_F ve d Wader
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
%OLM%{__Q&EL Stgar R JSA F&rmsﬁfﬁl SE 2 / pri=¥ Jo
— AggRSs S2_ ExploveXon TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
S06 Fred Su"cee\lq 72
01 N. Elm. 8¢ YA e | KA. /
CITY STATE ZIP CODE 3 6 9 Cec“ l f'ﬂ
St Elwmae ZL L2458 S0 T 7
JOB TYPE _Abda_;&_)_:j: HOLE SIZE S 7% HOLEDEPTH__ B30~ CASING SIZE&WEIGHT__R 7§ EV€
CASING DEPTH e&a DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT. SLURRY VOL, WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING _;L/'z:_f_{j;__
DISPLACEMENT 5!@6& DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE, o B A m
REMARKS: Esdn Lish ctvevladion, Mip € Aonnp /0 % P opim Lol F/-w h.
232 &“/4.5 \Tb/“o . .

account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amem&e

Ay ko l Sea-// 2Kk,
D sp lace '2% " Ry bm 7D .u/ < P 8&5 ]
'J:./eslg\ Wader. [eSSv Ye) S Suve z
Bomn T RaJea.IP DMQSSU se ﬂp Valve .
Slho¥M Casg l% T
A%%%‘:E"T QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION|of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
SYo/ l PUMP CHARGE G5
Syab 30 MILEAGE 120%
902 §¢o’ Casin_tes w/e
NS M M nivdum “Ton Aec : 3302
S5 502C 2hvs g0 RBL /ac [Treck [ &0
1ay soystks | o /se ﬂdz me wamx‘ . JI1e e
/&3 2 §o i P et oun - &%
J 20y % gvuo 'a/ki _ . 2—2_;’;‘;
110 A 53857 Kal Sead | ’ _ ,_233__';
Y40 3 [ 25" Lo bbeg Plue. ; 28"
3. - RE
ol vy > ey e - -
ot IO AUG 15 201
KCC WICHTA—|
‘ - 7,5353 | saestax.|  213%2
Ravin 3737 ’ 1 . ESTIMATED -
J‘e/ é ’)g ) TOTAL §;;8’ €2
AUTHORIZTION 0, »  TITLE DATE -

d in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
ack of this form are in. eﬁect for services identified on this form.




€ Main OFFicE
REMIT TO P.O. Box 884
H H : Chanute, KS 66720
Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC 620/431-9210 - 1-800/467.8676
Dept. 970 FAX 620/431-0012
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346
INVOICE Invoice # * 242602
Invoice Date: 07/15/2011 Terms: 0/0/30,n/30 Page 1
D & Z EXPLORATION ) SUGAR RIDGE FARMS GH-2
901 N. ELM ST. 32657
P.O. BOX 159 SE 29-14-22 J0O
ST. ELMO IL 62458 07/08/2011
(618)829-3274 KS
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1124 50/50 POZ CEMENT MIX 107.00 10.4500 1118.15
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 280.00 .2000 56.00
1111 GRANULATED SALT (50 #) 207.00 .3500 72.45
1110A KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 535.00 .4400 235.40
4402 2 1/2" RUBBER PLUG 1.00 28.0000 28.00
Description Hours Unit Price Total
368 CEMENT PUMP 1.00 975.00 975.00
368 CASING FOOTAGE ‘ : 880.00 .00 .00
368 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY 30.00 4.00 120.00
369 80 BBL VACUUM TRUCK (CEMENT) 2.00 90.00 180.00
510 MIN. BULK DELIVERY 1.00 330.00 330.00
1;;;;;:-__—__-]—.;10.00 Freight: .00 Tax: llg.gg AR 3228.62
Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 3228.
Sublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00 RECENED L
AUG 15 201
Signed Date CC W'CH'TA
MLLE v KLEY AWA, HAYER, K WonLanp, Wy
gfé‘/’a‘iéﬂb‘ﬁé O« §1ng2§?;’62§3 ggg/ssu' '7(6564 . §o7,62§4‘3’14 ?8%/672,-’2(2527 795;5?/242-5344 228/;.39-5;69 3071347-4577

re
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‘CASING MECHANICAL INTEGRITY TEST

Disposal [___] Enhanced Recovery:

DOCKET #

NE SE S .sec 29,7 _IM s/ RZZ &N

Feet from South Section Line

I Repressuring [ ] %0
Flocd [ ] o Feet from East Section Line
| Tertiary ] i
‘'Date injection started Lease 7o Ridhe Ear well 4 (CH-Z
lAPI #15 - OQI — ZQIE; County 7440 ST

™~

Operator: Py Z Eg{- (41D, F4¢-
Name & ol N. Elm ST

Operator License # ‘24239

Dguid_eldea

Address 0 Bpr 14 Contact Person
Gt Elyo, TLGIYSR ~ Phone (ol §-%29-329Y
Max. Auth. Injection Press. psi; Max. Inj. Rate bbl/d;
If Dual Completion - Injection above production Injection below production
Conductor Surface Production: Liner Tubing
Size 7 2 '/Z i Size
Set at %)2' R7249: Set at
Cement Top &) Type
"  Bottom 7 20!
pv/perf. ™ (and plug back) B0 ft. depth
Packer type Size Set at
Zzone of injection D — ft. to ft. —— Perf. or open hole =—

Type Mit: Pressure /\/ ‘ Radioactive Tracer Survey Temperature Survey
F Time: Start _Jo Min. _Z0O Min. -Z¢> Min.
é Pressures: _82‘2_ “op S$op  Set up 1 |System Pres. during test
IIS ______ Set up 2 [Annular Pres. during test
D Set up 3 |Fluid loss during test __ bbls. '
2 Tested: Casing | X or Casing - Tubing Annulus _
P The bottom of the tested zone is shut in with Q;&g r P(Li% ,
Test Date __ ¢ - 8- ){ Using If o0l dé‘t’éj ___ Company s Equipment
The operator hereby certifies ‘that the zone between D feet and S 77 feet
was the zone tested ’ ; " /, A
' ~ Signature Title
The results were, Satisfactory K' , Marginal , Not Satisfactory _
State Agent »ﬂiﬁé\ C. [’TZ)’MWWI Title &!g*g:d" Witness: Yes X No

connns: Uplladh prefleated

L

Orgin. Conservation Div.;

@ Dist. Office;

KDHE/T';

| Computer Update

vee PSEPEMER s
AUG 15 2011

KCC WICHITA




Thickness of Strata

14
11
23
12
7
8
6
2
17
20
17
12

7
9
35
18
10
20
7
3
8
47
24
5
25

WELL LOG

-Paola, KS 66071

D & Z Exploration, Inc.
Sugar Ridge Farms #GH2

AP # 15-091-23,463
July 8 - July 9, 2011

Formation
soil & clay
shale
lime-
shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale
lime.
shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime
shale

lime

shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
fime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
coal
shale

Total
14 ’
25
48
60
67
75
81
83
100
120
137
149
156
165
200
218
228
248
255
258
266
313
337
342
367
370
375
378

Oil & Gas WelI'DriIIing
Water Wells

- Geo-Loop Instéllation '

" Phone: 913-557-9083
Fax 913-557-9084

387 base of the Kansas City

562
567
577
581
605
606
693

RECEIVED
- AUG 15 201

'KCC WICHITA




Sugar Ridge Farms #GH2. E  Page2

4 lime : 697

27 shale : 724 _
9 ' oil sand 4 733 lite brown, good sand
17 shale 750 '
1 ' coal o 751
45 shale . 796
1 coal o 797
27 shale o 824
1 ~ coal : - 825
22 shale 847
8 . : oil sand - 855 brown, good oil sand
35 shale : 890 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 31’
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 890
Set 31' of 7" surface casing cemented with- 6'sacks of cement.

Set 880" of 2 7/8" threaded and Qoubied »'8" round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe,
and 1 clamp. ' o

RECEIVED
AUG 15 2011

KCC WICHITA




